
 
 

SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT  
BOYS SOCCER 2018 

Chairperson: Todd Marquardt 
February 2018 

 
 

Committee members (voting*)   
Chairman: Todd Marquardt (Lindbergh Elem.-Kenmore) tmarquardt@ktufsd.org  
 874-8410 (s) 873-6543 (h) 903-5875 (c)  Fax:  874-8570 
 98 Deerhurst Park Blvd, Kenmore, NY 14217  
Buffalo:  Tony Alessi* (International Prep) Aalessi@buffaloschools.org ………….(c) 697-6154 
CCAA East:  Jon Luce (Allegany-Limestone) jluce@alcsny.org                           (c) 307-3660 
CCAA West: Jim Charles* (Olean)                  jcharles@olean.wnyric.org                  (c) 933-6000 
CCAA Central Jay Walters (North Collins)              jwalters@northcollins.wnyric.org         (c) 649-4780 
ECIC I:             Mike Silverstein* (Clarence)             msilverstein@claranceschools.org      (c)741-2024 
ECIC II: Tony Schiappa (Hamburg)             schiappa10@hotmail.com             (c) 604-8300 
ECIC III: Kevin Beale (East Aurora)             kbeale@buffaloschools.org                 (c) 646-1239 
ECIC IV: J.J. Gabor (Tonawanda)            jgabor@myctkschool.com                    (c) 839-0473  
NFL:              Jeff Hulshoff* (Lockport)            jhulshoff@lockportschools.net  (c) 478-445 
NO:                  Steve Luksch* (Medina-Lyndon          sluksch@medina.csd.org             (c) 871-1012 
At-Large: Jim Clauss (Will East)                        jclauss@roadrunner.com            (c) 877-3716 
 

All-Star Selections WNYHSSCA All-WNY Scott Martin (above) 308-0234 
All-Star Selections NSCAA All- American  Kevin Beale (above) 646-1239 
 
Committee meeting date(s)  
Late February 2018 Mid July and Sat. Oct. 13th (seeding mtg.) 
 
Classification Breakdown  
2017-18 cut-off #’s AA: 965+, A: 500-964, B: 270-499, C: 150-269, D: 0-149  
Proposed Classes: AA      A1     A2    B1    B2    C     D 
 
Recommendations for next season & proposed dates 
The same format will be used in regards to neutral sites for semis and finals.   The dates/sites/times will be 
similar to this past year. Proposed 2018 dates: will confirm after discussion with C Durr 
SOCCER BOYS Sportchair Todd Marquardt (c) 903-5875  www.arbitersports.com 
Seeding meeting Sat. Oct. 13  
Pre-Quarters AA, A1, A2  Mon. Oct. 15 Higher Seed time 
Pre-Quarters B1, B2, C Tues. Oct. 16 Higher Seed time 
Quarters AA, A1, A2 Wed. Oct. 17 Higher Seed time 
Quarters B1, B2, C Thurs. Oct. 18 Higher Seed time 
Semifinals A1 & A2 Fri. Oct. 19 A1 @ NF or Tonawanda 5:00 & 7:30 PM 

A2 @ Sweet Home 5:00 & 7:30 PM 
 B1 & B2 Sat. Oct. 20 Sweet Home Noon, 2:30, 5:00 & 7:30 PM 
 D  Sat. Oct. 20 Eden 5:00pm & 7:30pm 
 C 

AA 
Mon. Oct 22 
Tues. Oct 23 

Eden 5:30pm & 7:30 pm 
Sweet Home 5:00 & 7:30 pm 

Finals  B1 & B2 Wed. Oct 24 Sweet Home 5:00pm & 7:30pm 
 A1 & A2 Thurs. Oct. 25 Sweet Home 5:00pm & 7:30pm 

 C & D Fri. Oct. 26 Sweet Home 5:00pm & 7:30pm 
 AA Sat. Oct.27 Sweet Home 7:00pm 

State Qualifier  A & B Tues. Oct.30  Sweet Home  B 5:00pm, A 7:30pm 
Regionals AA, A, B,  

C,D 
Fri. Nov. 2 &  

Sat. Nov. 3 
Sweet Home C 5:00pm A 7:30pm 
                      D 2:30pm B 5:00pm 7:30pm 

States  Sat.-Sun. Nov. 10-
11 

Middletown High School (Section 9) 
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Changes in Policy/Practice for the upcoming season 
Undergarment colors can contrast uniform but ALL players must wear same color 
2nd year of mandatory Spalding ball used for play. 
 
Rule Changes for 2017-18 

1) Home team will wear dark and away team will wear white  
 
Other Pertinent Data  
Regionals 2018 will be hosted by Section VI.   The states will be held once again at Middletown High School in 
Section IX for the fall of 2018. 
 
State meeting 

BEDS #’s were released on 2/2/2018 for 2018-19 
965+           AA 
500 - 964   A 
270 - 499   B 
150 - 269   C 
149 - 0       D 
2/15/2018 NYS mtg for all reps in Albany 
  *Undergarment can contrast but must be consistent among entire team  
  *NFHS 2018 AWAY = White Jersey HOME = Dark Jersey 
  *Championships Tickets....Online $8 At the gate $10 
  * Modify start date 8/13/18 
  *Waiver of White Jersey rule for JV and Mod continues 
  *Coaches should be aware of OT rule to avoid Officials not knowing or confused between girls 
  *OT rules will remain the same for the boys as well as the girls 
  *Co-Champs will remain 
  *BEDS will come out in July 2018 for 2019-20  
   

Respectfully submitted 2/16/2018 
Todd Marquardt, Section VI Boys Soccer Sportchair 

 


